
Annexure - |

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUTATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT National Transmission & Despatch Comoanv timited
(NTDCtI

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Procurement of Material for 500kV D/C Ouad Bundle Transmission Line

from Thar Coal Block-l to Matiari Converter for Power Evacuation from Coal Power
Pants.

> TENDER NUMBER TLM-09M.2019

Transmission Line from Thar Coal Block-l to Matiari converter station for Power Evacuation
from Coal Power Pants.

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Procurement of Material 500kV D/C Ouad Eundle

> TENDER VALUE

cNY 171,513,601.43/-

cNY 5,246,675.50/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE llA (For civil works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPTETION PERIOD First 50% quantitv of the material within 180 davs and
next 50% ouantitv of material within 240 davs from the Date of Sisninq of Contract Aqreement.

, WHETHERTHEPROCUREMENTWASINCLUDEDINANNUALPROCUREMENTPLAN? Yes/No

> ADVERTISEMENTI

i. PPRA Website Yes. Datedi 08-01-2020 PRRA Reference Nor TS419752E.YeS/No

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA s tender number)

ii. N ewspa per Yes, Nationa I Newspaoers Nawa-lwaqat & The Express Tribune dated: 11-
01-2020 Yes/No (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME)07-05-2020 at 11:30 AM

> NATURE OF PURCHASE International Local/lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes Yes/No

b

r o+,' l?l>''

t.

It.
For Lot-l:

FoJ Lot-lll:

(^



> NUMBER oF TENDER DOCUMENTS SoLD Twentv Nine (29) Nos. Name of Buvers are:

. M/s. Shandong Pacific Optics Fiber & Cable Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. SA-RA EnerBy Construction Trade & lndustry Co. lnc. Turkey.

. M/s. Zhon8liscience and Technology Group Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Zhejiang Shengda Steel Tower Co. Ltd., China

. M/s. DAMP s.r.l ltaly.

. M/s. Rohas-Euco lndustries Bhd. Malaysia.

. lvl/s. Mitas lndustry lnc. Turkey.

. M/s. Sprem S.A De Preformados Metalicos Spain.

. M/s. Nanjing Daji Steel Tower Manufacturing Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Henan Tong-Da Cable Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Suzhou Furukawa Power Optic Cable Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Hangzhou Cable Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. QinBdao Qiangli Steel Structure Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. MidalCables Ltd., Bahrain.

. M/s. Communications Globe Pvt. Ltd., lslamabad.

. M/s. Qingdao Huijintong Power Equipment Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Far East Cable Co. Ltd.,

. M/s. Shan8hai Ele(tri( Group Co. China.

. M/s. Pakistan Engineering Company Ltd., Lahore.

. M/s. Hengtong Optic Electric Co. China.

. M/s. lncab LLC Russia

. lvl/s. Egltech Cables, Ecypt.

. M/s. lndustries Arruti Spain

. M/s. Prime Engineering Works, Lahore.

. M/s. WuxilianBnan Cable Co. Ltd., China

. M/s. Jiangsu Zhenguan8 Electric Power Equipment Manufacturing Co. Ltd.) China

. M/s. Hen8shuiJielian SteelStructure Co. Ltd., China.

. M/s. Taich Wenzhou Taichan8 Pylon Manufacture Co. China.

. M/s. Beijing PLP Conductor tine Products Co. Ltd., China.

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

lYes/No) (lf yes enclose a copy) (Attached as Annex-A)

, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

(Yes/No) (lfyes enclose a copy) (Attached as Annex-B)

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)



TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVETOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAs OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD

OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Not ApoIicab|e.

z NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Fourteen (141 Nos.

z WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUT BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER y!!..lYes/No)

r WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

a.

b

c

d

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e.

Emergency, Direct ContractinB, and Negotiated TenderanB etc.)

> WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Board of Diredors (8oO) NTDC



Annexure - ll

PUBTIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To 8e Filled And tJploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Work,
Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

z NUM BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Fourteen (14) Nos.

Z NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

For Lot-l: M/s. Nanjing Daji Steel Tower Manufacturing Co. Ltd. China.
Throush:
M/s. TMA lntl. Lahore.
45-B Ahmed Block, Garden Town, Lahore
M/s. Shandong Pacific Optics Fiber & Cable Co., Ltd. P.R. China
Throush:
M/s. Overseas Trade Corporation Pvt. Ltd. Lahore.

House No.65 Block H, Johar Town, Lahore

iii. tor Lot-llli

i RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT lN

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?) Procurement wai made to ensur€ the
smooth dispersal of Power.

> lN CASE EXTENSION WAs MADE lN RESPONSE TIM E, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)

To address the Bidde/! queries.

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes/No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: (Attach a copy of agreement) (Attached as Annex-C)

i. For Lot-l: OZ-O2-2021

iii. For Lot-llli 25-06-2021

tlt.

For Lot-l:

For Lot-lll:

cNY 171,513,601.43,/-

cNY 6,246,675.501-

z WHETHER COPY OF EVATUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes. Evaluatlon Resu|ts weTe

floated on NToc / PPRA websites (Yes/No) (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (attached
as Annex-D)

; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE:



> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NotAppli.able (Yes/No) (lfyes resultthereof)

; ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECITICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS !q
(Yes/No) (lfyes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No (Yes/No) (lf yes give details)

zSPEClALCoNDlTloNS,lFANY(Givebriefdescription)@
are attached as Annex-E.

{F.No.2/1,/2008/PPRA -RA.llll


